State of West Virginia

Reclamation

Completed Applications Report

OMR
Region = ALL

Department of Environmental Protection
Division of Mining and

Report Date - 02/07/2011

Covering the Period from November 01, 2010 through November 30, 2010

Permits
Issued
Permit NPDES Applicant Nearest
No. No. Name Acres County P.O.
FRASURE CREEK Kimberly,
1.0301110 WV1024582 MINING, LLC 15.10 Fayette WV
2.U300310 WV1024507 ICG EASTERN, LLC 64.00 Nicholas Tioga
Total
Acres 79.10
Prospecting
Approvals
Applicant Nearest
Prospect No. Name Acres County P.O.
JACKS BRANCH COAL
1.P301510 COMPANY 9.35 Kanawha Pond Gap
KINGSTON
2.P302610 RESOURCES INC 1.45 Fayette Scarbro
LITTLE EAGLE COAL Gauley
3.P303110 COMPANY LLC 5.92 Fayette Bridge
4.P303810 MERAL INC 1.51 Greenbrier Richwood
5.P401110 EEXELATION ENERGY 6.27 McDowell Jolo
6.P402010 RHINO EASTERN LLC 8.74 Wyoming Glen Fork
EASTERN ASSOCIATED .
7.P402310 COAL, LLC 6.24 Wyoming Kopperston
8.P402410 E\?E:NAMIC ENERGY, 0.34 Wyoming Simon
CONSOL OF .
9.P502410 KENTUCKY INC 0.92 Mingo Cantebury
CENTRAL
10. P502510 APPALACHIA MINING, 9.96 Mingo Edgarton
LLC
ROBIN LAND .
11.P502710 COMPANY, LLC 7.52 Boone Julian
12.P503010 ES?L RIVER MINING, 7.79 Boone Julian
APOGEE COAL
13.P503410 COMPANY LLC 9.90 Logan Yolyn
Total Acres 75.91
Permit Transfer / Assignment / Sale
Approved
Seq Transfer Transfer
# To From
10 SPRING CREEK ENERGY ALEX ENERGY INC

COMPANY, LLC
U300290



Permit Transfer -

Ownership Only
Responsible Party Final Action
Name Date
1 BLUESTONE COAL 11/10/2010
) CORPORATION 16:16

Operator Assignments

Approved
Permit Seq # Operator Permit
No. 9% Name Holder
1.0601887 0 ALEX ENERGY INC KANAWHA RIVER TERMINALS LLC
2.0602489 0 ALEX ENERGY INC KANAWHA RIVER TERMINALS LLC
3.5011685 0 ?I\IIJCNDY AUGER MINING, 1y ANTIC LEASECO, LLC
4.5201889 0 Eéé\]OVER RESOURCES, 92 COAL CORP
5.S300795 0 E\[I’(I:NDY AUGER MINING, MAPLE COAL CO.
6.S304191 0 FI\IIJCNDY AUGER MINING, MAPLE COAL CO.
7.5400307 0 E{%HOL AUGER MINING BLACK WOLF MINING COMPANY
KENTUCKY FUEL
8.S501300 0 CORPORATION APPALACHIAN FUELS, LLC.
9. U400206 0 COBALT COAL CORP WESTCHESTER COAL LIMITED
) MINING INC PARTNERSHIP

Insignificant Permit Revisions

Approved
Permit Seq # Permittee
No. Name

1.0301499 6 POWER MOUNTAIN COAL COMPANY

2.P069800 10 UPSHUR PROPERTY, INC.

3.5007585 20 APOGEE COAL COMPANY LLC

4.5201006 5 PATRIOT MINING COMPANY INC

5.5201889 10 92 COAL CORP

6.S300199 7 ALEX ENERGY INC

7.5300598 29 ALEX ENERGY INC

8.5401298 2 PAYNTER BRANCH MINING INC

9. S500502 10 STOLLINGS TRUCKING CO INC
10. S500604 4 SNAP CREEK MINING LLC
11. S500609 3 COAL RIVER MINING, LLC
12.S500803 20 RAVEN CREST CONTRACTING LLC
13. 5501806 2 CONSOL OF KENTUCKY INC
14. 5502396 35 INDEPENDENCE COAL COMPANY INC
15. S502698 15 ARGUS ENERGY WV LLC

COAL-MAC, INC. DBA PHOENIX COAL-MAC

16. S506286 4 MINING, INC.
17.U000685 7 ROCKHOUSE CREEK DEV LLC
18.U501393 3 LAUREL RUN MINING COMPANY
19.U502499 9 JUPITER HOLDINGS, LLC
20.U503898 10 ARGUS ENERGY WV LLC

Significant Permit Revisions
Approved

Permit Seq # Permittee



No.
1.U003383
2.U003383
3.U003383
4.1U401098
5.U504687

Name
36 MCELROY COAL COMPANY
35 MCELROY COAL COMPANY
37 MCELROY COAL COMPANY
3 PAY CAR MINING INC
5 RAWL SALES & PROCESSING CO

Insignificant Incidental Boundary Revisions

Approved
Permit
No.
1.0008382

2.0301005

3.0302305
4.P071800
5. 5200809

6. 5505389
7.5508486
8.U002584
9.U005785

10.U014982

11.0102591
12.U102591
13.U301708
14.U500305
15.U500305
16.U503197

Seq #
2

21

14

13
29

10

28
29

17

Permittee
Name

SECOND STERLING CORP.

GREENBRIER SMOKELESS COAL
MINING, LLC

GREENBRIER SMOKELESS COAL
MINING, LLC

BANDMILL COAL CORPORATION

SHAFER BROTHERS
CONSTRUCTION, INC.

ALEX ENERGY INC

ALEX ENERGY INC

ROCKSPRING DEVELOPMENT INC
CONSOL OF KENTUCKY INC

EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL,
LLC

CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY
CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY
MARFORK COAL COMPANY INC
ELK RUN COAL COMPANY INC
ELK RUN COAL COMPANY INC
MINGO LOGAN COAL COMPANY

Total
Acres

Significant Incidental Boundary Revisions

Approved
Permit
No.
1.1U003383
2.0U018183
3.0U301195

4.U501601

Permit Renewals

Approved
Permit
No.
1.0101193
2.5S007585
3.5201004
4.5201492
5.S5401595
6.S500190
7.5501400

Seq #

57
5
12

7

Permittee
Name

MCELROY COAL COMPANY
TUNNEL RIDGE, LLC

ICG BECKLEY LLC

EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL,
LLC

Total
Acres

Permittee
Name

CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY

APOGEE COAL COMPANY LLC
PATRIOT MINING COMPANY INC
ICG EASTERN, LLC

PIONEER FUEL CORPORATION
APOGEE COAL COMPANY LLC

INDEPENDENCE COAL COMPANY INC

Acres
Added

1.60
12.46

2.90
-15.66
2.50

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

3.00

1.40
1.34
3.79
0.40
-0.80
0.00

12.93

Acres
Added

9.13
11.46
6.00

5.16

31.75



8.5501994

9. 5502095
10. U400105
11.U402199
12.U500195

Inactive Status
Approved

Permit

No.
1.Q010874
2.U504687

Incremental Bonding

COAL-MAC, INC. DBA PHOENIX COAL-MAC
MINING, INC.

HOBET MINING LLC

ROAD FORK DEVELOPMENT COMPANY INC
RIVERSIDE ENERGY COMPANY, LLC
HAMPDEN COAL COMPANY LLC

Permittee
Name

POLINO ENTERPRISES, INC.
RAWL SALES & PROCESSING CO

Approved
Permit Increment  Permittee
No. No. Name
1. 5100294 4 CLUB COAL INC
2.5501707 5 EAGLE MINING LLC
Phase 1 Release
Approved
. . Seq Total Bond Released
Permit No. Responsible Party Name 4 Acres Amount Amounts
KENTUCKY FUEL
1. S400305 CORPORATION 1 60.78 $100,040.00  $67,240.00
KENTUCKY FUEL
2. 5400504 CORPORATION 1 51.50 $86,920.00  $56,832.28
RIVERSIDE ENERGY
3. U401100 COMPANY, LLC 1 5.67 $13,680.00 $3,680.00
RIVERSIDE ENERGY
4. U401300 COMPANY, LLC 1 15.97 $36,480.00  $14,920.00
Total 133.92  $237,120.00 $142,672.28
Phase 2 Release
Approved
Permit Responsible Party Seq Acres Total Bond Released
No. Name # Amount Amounts
BANDMILL COAL
1. S502393 CORPORATION 1 1521.45 $1,822,128.00  $1,138,380.36
2. 1400488 RIVERSIDE ENERGY 2 3.33 $10,000.00 $0.00

COMPANY, LLC

Phase 3 Release

Total 1524.78 $1,832,128.00

Approved
. . Total Bond
Permit No. Responsible Party Name Seq # Acres Amount
D003981 SYCAMORE FUELS, INC 1 3.98 $10,000.00
MOUNTAIN VIEW COAL
1062700 COMPANY, LLC 1 6.50 $10,000.00
EASTERN ASSOCIATED
0008182 COAL, LLC 1 35.88 $10,000.00
0501792  RAWL SALES & 1 57.18 $58,000.00

PROCESSING CO

$1,138,380.36

Released
Amounts

$10,000.00
$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$58,000.00



5. S001376  APOGEE COAL 1 571.00 $192,400.00
COMPANY LLC
RAWL SALES &
6. S505292 PROCESSING CO 1 309.33 $116,823.00
INDEPENDENCE COAL
7. S505889 COMPANY INC 1 83.00 $364,000.00
8. U003083 SYCAMORE FUELS,INC 1 70.05 $40,248.00
OMAR MINING
9. U019100 COMPANY 1 14.98 $37,800.00
RIVERSIDE ENERGY
10. U400488 COMPANY, LLC 2 3.33 $10,000.00
Total 1155.23 $849,271.00
Quarry Annual Bonding
Approved
Permit Seq Responsible Party
ID # Name
1. Q002574 8 STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC
2. Q004078 8 STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC
3. Q004078 9 STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC
4. Q200193 8 ISI\?éJTHERN WEST VIRGINIA ASPHALT,
5 Q200193 9 ISl\(l)éJTHERN WEST VIRGINIA ASPHALT,
DECKER'S CREEK LIMESTONE
6. Q200705 4 COMPANY
7. Q201108 1 LP MINERAL LLC
8. Q201900 10J. F. ALLEN COMPANY
Applications
Denied
Permit Seq NPDES Applicant
No. No. No. Name Appl-Type
INDEPENDENCE COAL
1. S503097 1 COMPANY INC PH1
Applications
Withdrawn/Terminated
Permit Seq NPDES Applicant
No. No. No. Name Appl.-Type
1.0001085 5 MID-VOL COAL SALES, IBR
INC.
2. 0400908 1 ROLLING S AUGERING REV
LLC
3.S300209 1 WILDCAT LLC SMA
FRASURE CREEK
4.S301601 12 MINING, LLC REV
5. 5302005 6 JMAC LEASING INC REV
6.S401096 6 MID-VOL COAL SALES, IBR
INC.
7 $500491 1 LCC WEST VIRGINIA, REV
LLC
FRASURE CREEK
8.U300606 5 MINING, LLC REV
BLUESTONE COAL
9.U400302 1 CORPORATION REV
10. U502000 4 RAWL SALES & INA

PROCESSING CO

$192,400.00

$116,823.00

$364,000.00
$40,248.00
$37,800.00

$10,000.00

$849,271.00

Action
Withdrawn

Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn

Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Withdrawn

Withdrawn






