Department of Environmental Protection

Division of Mining and Reclamation

Report Date - 02/07/2011

Completed Applications Report

OMR

Region = ALL

Covering the Period from November 01, 2010 through November 30, 2010

Permits Issued

Permit No.	NPDES No.	Applicant Name	Acres County	Nearest P.O.
1. O301110	WV102458	² FRASURE CREEK MINING, LLC	15.10 Fayette	Kimberly, WV
2. U300310	WV102450	7 ICG EASTERN, LLC	64.00 Nicholas	Tioga
		Total Acres	79 10	

Prospecting Approvals

Prospect No.	Prospect No. Applicant Name		Nearest P.O.
1. P301510	JACKS BRANCH COAL COMPANY	9.35 Kanawha	Pond Gap
2. P302610	KINGSTON RESOURCES INC	1.45 Fayette	Scarbro
3. P303110	LITTLE EAGLE COAL COMPANY LLC	5.92 Fayette	Gauley Bridge
4. P303810	MERAL INC	1.51 Greenbrier	Richwood
5. P401110	REVELATION ENERGY LLC	6.27 McDowell	Jolo
6. P402010	RHINO EASTERN LLC	8.74 Wyoming	Glen Fork
7. P402310	EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL, LLC	6.24 Wyoming	Kopperston
8. P402410	DYNAMIC ENERGY, INC.	0.34 Wyoming	Simon
9. P502410	CONSOL OF KENTUCKY INC	0.92 Mingo	Cantebury
10. P502510	CENTRAL APPALACHIA MINING, LLC	9.96 Mingo	Edgarton
11. P502710	ROBIN LAND COMPANY, LLC	7.52 Boone	Julian
12. P503010	COAL RIVER MINING, LLC	7.79 Boone	Julian
13. P503410	APOGEE COAL COMPANY LLC		Yolyn
	Total Acres	75.91	

Permit Transfer / Assignment / Sale Approved

Seq Transfer Transfer # To From

1. 0 SPRING CREEK ENERGY COMPANY, LLC U300290

ALEX ENERGY INC

Permit Transfer -Ownership Only

1.

Responsible PartyFinal ActionNameDateBLUESTONE COAL11/10/2010CORPORATION16:16

Operator Assignments Approved

Permit No.	Seq#	Operator Name	Permit Holder
1. O601887	0	ALEX ENERGY INC	KANAWHA RIVER TERMINALS LLC
2. O602489	0	ALEX ENERGY INC	KANAWHA RIVER TERMINALS LLC
3. S011685	0	BUNDY AUGER MINING, INC.	ATLANTIC LEASECO, LLC
4. S201889	0	HANOVER RESOURCES, LLC	92 COAL CORP
5. S300795	0	BUNDY AUGER MINING, INC.	MAPLE COAL CO.
6. S304191	0	BUNDY AUGER MINING, INC.	MAPLE COAL CO.
7. S400307	0	NICHOL AUGER MINING LLC	BLACK WOLF MINING COMPANY
8. S501300	0	KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION	APPALACHIAN FUELS, LLC.
9. U400206	0	COBALT COAL CORP MINING INC	WESTCHESTER COAL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Insignificant Permit Revisions Approved

Permit No.	Seq#	Permittee Name
1. O301499	6	POWER MOUNTAIN COAL COMPANY
2. P069800	10	UPSHUR PROPERTY, INC.
3. S007585	20	APOGEE COAL COMPANY LLC
4. S201006	5	PATRIOT MINING COMPANY INC
5. S201889	10	92 COAL CORP
6. S300199	7	ALEX ENERGY INC
7. S300598	29	ALEX ENERGY INC
8. S401298	2	PAYNTER BRANCH MINING INC
9. S500502	10	STOLLINGS TRUCKING CO INC
10. S500604	4	SNAP CREEK MINING LLC
11. S500609	3	COAL RIVER MINING, LLC
12. S500803	20	RAVEN CREST CONTRACTING LLC
13. S501806	2	CONSOL OF KENTUCKY INC
14. S502396	35	INDEPENDENCE COAL COMPANY INC
15. S502698	15	ARGUS ENERGY WV LLC
16. S506286	4	COAL-MAC, INC. DBA PHOENIX COAL-MAC MINING, INC.
17. U000685	7	ROCKHOUSE CREEK DEV LLC
18. U501393	3	LAUREL RUN MINING COMPANY
19. U502499	9	JUPITER HOLDINGS, LLC
20. U503898	10	ARGUS ENERGY WV LLC

Significant Permit Revisions Approved

Permit Seq # Permittee

No.		Name
1. U003383	36	MCELROY COAL COMPANY
2. U003383	35	MCELROY COAL COMPANY
3. U003383	37	MCELROY COAL COMPANY
4. U401098	3	PAY CAR MINING INC
5. U504687	5	RAWL SALES & PROCESSING CO

Insignificant Incidental Boundary Revisions Approved

* *			
Permit No.	Seq#	Permittee Name	Acres Added
1. O008382	2	SECOND STERLING CORP.	1.60
2. O301005	2	GREENBRIER SMOKELESS COAL MINING, LLC	12.46
3. O302305	1	GREENBRIER SMOKELESS COAL MINING, LLC	2.90
4. P071800	21	BANDMILL COAL CORPORATION	-15.66
5. S200809	1	SHAFER BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	2.50
6. S505389	14	ALEX ENERGY INC	0.00
7. S508486	8	ALEX ENERGY INC	0.00
8. U002584	13	ROCKSPRING DEVELOPMENT INC	0.00
9. U005785	29	CONSOL OF KENTUCKY INC	0.00
10. U014982	10	EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL, LLC	3.00
11. U102591	28	CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY	1.40
12. U102591	29	CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY	1.34
13. U301708	1	MARFORK COAL COMPANY INC	3.79
14. U500305	8	ELK RUN COAL COMPANY INC	0.40
15. U500305	9	ELK RUN COAL COMPANY INC	-0.80
16. U503197	17	MINGO LOGAN COAL COMPANY	0.00
		Total Acres	12.93

Significant Incidental Boundary Revisions Approved

Permit No.	Seq#	Permittee Name	Acres Added
1. U003383	57	MCELROY COAL COMPANY	9.13
2. U018183	5	TUNNEL RIDGE, LLC	11.46
3. U301195	12	ICG BECKLEY LLC	6.00
4. U501601	7	EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL, LLC	5.16
		Total Acres	31.75

Permit Renewals Approved

Permit	Permittee
No.	Name
1. O101193	CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY
2. S007585	APOGEE COAL COMPANY LLC
3. S201004	PATRIOT MINING COMPANY INC
4. S201492	ICG EASTERN, LLC
5. S401595	PIONEER FUEL CORPORATION
6. S500190	APOGEE COAL COMPANY LLC
7. S501400	INDEPENDENCE COAL COMPANY INC

8. S501994	COAL-MAC, INC. DBA PHOENIX COAL-MAC MINING, INC.
9. S502095	HOBET MINING LLC
10. U400105	ROAD FORK DEVELOPMENT COMPANY INC
11. U402199	RIVERSIDE ENERGY COMPANY, LLC
12. U500195	HAMPDEN COAL COMPANY LLC

Inactive Status Approved

Permit Permittee No. Name

Q010874 POLINO ENTERPRISES, INC.
 U504687 RAWL SALES & PROCESSING CO

Incremental Bonding Approved

Permit	Increment	Permittee
No.	No.	Name
1. S100294	4	CLUB COAL INC
2. S501707	5	EAGLE MINING LLC

Phase 1 Release Approved

	Permit No.	Responsible Party Name	Seq #	Acres	Total Bond Amount	Released Amounts
1.	S400305	KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION	1	60.78	\$100,040.00	\$67,240.00
2.	S400504	KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION	1	51.50	\$86,920.00	\$56,832.28
3.	U401100	RIVERSIDE ENERGY COMPANY, LLC	1	5.67	\$13,680.00	\$3,680.00
4.	U401300	RIVERSIDE ENERGY COMPANY, LLC	1	15.97	\$36,480.00	\$14,920.00
			Total	133.92	\$237,120.00	\$142,672.28

Phase 2 Release Approved

	Permit No.	Responsible Party Name	Seq #	Acres	Total Bond Amount	Released Amounts
1.	S502393	BANDMILL COAL CORPORATION	1	1521.45	\$1,822,128.00	\$1,138,380.36
2.	U400488	RIVERSIDE ENERGY COMPANY, LLC	2	3.33	\$10,000.00	\$0.00
			Total	1524.78	\$1,832,128.00	\$1,138,380.36

Phase 3 Release Approved

	Permit No.	Responsible Party Name	Seq#	Acres	Total Bond Amount	Released Amounts
1.	D003981	SYCAMORE FUELS, INC	1	3.98	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2.	1062700	MOUNTAIN VIEW COAL COMPANY, LLC	1	6.50	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3.	O008182	EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL, LLC	1	35.88	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4.	O501792	RAWL SALES & PROCESSING CO	1	57.18	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00

5.	S001376	APOGEE COAL COMPANY LLC	1	571.00	\$192,400.00	\$192,400.00
6.	S505292	RAWL SALES & PROCESSING CO	1	309.33	\$116,823.00	\$116,823.00
7.	S505889	INDEPENDENCE COAL COMPANY INC	1	83.00	\$364,000.00	\$364,000.00
8.	U003083	SYCAMORE FUELS, INC	1	70.05	\$40,248.00	\$40,248.00
9.	U019100	OMAR MINING COMPANY	1	14.98	\$37,800.00	\$37,800.00
10.	U400488	RIVERSIDE ENERGY COMPANY, LLC	2	3.33	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
			Total	1155.23	\$849,271.00	\$849,271.00

Quarry Annual Bonding Approved

	Permit ID	Seq Responsible Party # Name
1.	Q002574	8 STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC
2.	Q004078	8 STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC
3.	Q004078	9 STANLEY INDUSTRIES INC
4.	Q200193	$8\frac{\text{SOUTHERN WEST VIRGINIA ASPHALT,}}{\text{INC.}}$
5.	Q200193	$9\frac{\text{SOUTHERN WEST VIRGINIA ASPHALT,}}{\text{INC.}}$
6.	Q200705	⁴ DECKER'S CREEK LIMESTONE COMPANY
7.	Q201108	1 LP MINERAL LLC
8.	Q201900	10 J. F. ALLEN COMPANY

Applications Denied

Permit	Seq	NPDES	Applicant	Appl.Type
No.	No.	No.	Name	
1. S503097	1		INDEPENDENCE COAL COMPANY INC	PH1

Applications Withdrawn/Terminated

Permit No.	Seq No.	NPDES No.	Applicant Name	Appl.Type	Action
1. O001085	5		MID-VOL COAL SALES, INC.	IBR	Withdrawn
2. O400908	1		ROLLING S AUGERING LLC	REV	Withdrawn
3. S300209	1		WILDCAT LLC	SMA	Withdrawn
4. S301601	12		FRASURE CREEK MINING, LLC	REV	Withdrawn
5. S302005	6		JMAC LEASING INC	REV	Withdrawn
6. S401096	6		MID-VOL COAL SALES, INC.	IBR	Withdrawn
7. S500491	11		LCC WEST VIRGINIA, LLC	REV	Withdrawn
8. U300606	5		FRASURE CREEK MINING, LLC	REV	Withdrawn
9. U400302	1		BLUESTONE COAL CORPORATION	REV	Withdrawn
10. U502000	4		RAWL SALES & PROCESSING CO	INA	Withdrawn